

GAHC010011792025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/346/2025

RAHIMA KHATUN
W/O- LATE MAIN UDDIN AHMED @ MAINUDDIN, R/O- VILLAGE- TUK
TUKI, CHAMAKA GAON, P.O.- CHAMAKA, DISTRICT- NAGAON, ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY (E) TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM,
IRRIGATION DEPARTMENT, DISPUR, GUWAHATI- 781006

2:THE CHIEF ENGINEER
IRRIGATION DEPARTMENT
ASSAM
CHANDMARI
GUWAHATI- 781003

3:THE ACCOUNTANT GENERAL (A AND E)
ASSAM
MAIDAMGAON
BELTOLA
GUWAHATI- 781036

4:THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
NAGAON MECHANICAL DIVISION (IRRIGATION)
NAGAON
ASSA

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR H DAS, D BARUAH

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, IRRIGATION, SC, AG (A AND E)

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SOUMITRA SAIKIA**

ORDER

21.05.2025

Heard Mr. H. Das, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner. Also heard Mr. B. Sarma, learned Standing Counsel appearing for the Accountant General (A&E) and Mr. N. Upadhyay, learned Standing Counsel appearing for the Irrigation Department.

Further time as prayed for by the learned Standing Counsel, Irrigation Department is allowed.

Let the matter be listed after 3 (three) weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant